Before purchasing this appliance,
read important energy cost and
efficiency information available
from your contractor.
MONITRON
CAST-IRON ELECTRIC BOILER
A major answer to the changing heating-fuel situation.
Hot Water Models in 9 Sizes

SUPPLY
*   Multiply by 0.751 for values at 208 volts AC.
**  Multiply by 0.867 for values at 208 volts AC.
†  For total current add, to the value shown in the table, the current draw for
    circulator and/or zone valve transformer (12 Amp. max.),
‡   Leg with the highest value of line current of an unbalanced 3 phase load.
¶   Aluminum conductors may be used, lug size, conduit size, ampacity and all
    applicable codes permitting. However, aluminum conductors may not be
    used for model EH-40 single phase.
“135-S2” for single phase, 120V/240V, 120V/208V WYE. 3 wire
(see note (1) below) with control circuit breaker.
“345-S2” for three phase, 120V/208V WYE. 4 wire (see note (1)
below) with control circuit breaker.
Note No. 1: Voltage of any line to ground cannot exceed
125 VAC.
Example: EH-20-135-S2=20KW boiler for 240V/208V.
120V/208V Single Phase 3 wire.
Specify Model as follows: Model Number. Single or three Phase.
ELECTRICAL
FOR USE WITH TWO-WAY ZONE VALVES

Size (AWG)
CU ¶ AL
Grounding Lug Size (AWG) † ** Heater
Amps at
240 VAC
Main Lug
Size (AWG)
CU ¶ AL
Grounding Lug Size (AWG) FLA
Amps at
240 VACSolid
Cu ¶ AL
Stranded
Cu ¶ AL Cu ¶ AL Cu ¶ AL
EH-8-S2 8 27000 14-12 12 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 33 ––– ––– ––– –––
EH-10-S2 10 34000 14-12 12 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 42 ––– ––– ––– –––
EH-12-S2 12 41000 14-12 12 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 50 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 42.6
EH-16-S2 16 55000 14-12 12 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 67 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 ‡58.9
EH-20-S2 20 68000 14-12 12 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 83 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 ‡69.8
EH-24-S2 24 82000 14-12 12 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 100 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 ‡69.8
EH-28-S2 28 96000 14-12 12 2-250 MCM 14-4 6-4 117 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 ‡81.7
EH-32-S2 32 109000 14-12 12 2-250 MCM 14-4 6-4 133 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 ‡83.6
EH-40-S2 40 137000 14-12 12 2-250 MCM 14-4 ––– 167 6-2/0 14-4 6-4 ‡110.2